07-20-11;02:46PM; Assignmenc branch fax Number: 1-0/1-2/3-0140

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

;

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Endo Pharmaceuticals Solutions Inc.	Name: Guy Donatiello		
Legal Department 100 Endo Boulevard Chadds Ford, Pennsylvania 19317	Internal Address: Legal Department		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Endo Pharmaceuticals Solutions Inc.		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:		
Execution Date(s) July 20, 2011			
Assignment Merger	A		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chadds Ford		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Pennsylvania		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.AZip; 19317		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Correction of Assignment by Dec	Zip. <u>1931/</u>		
X Other Patent recorded in error.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
U.S. Patent No. 6,024,976 was erroneously entered under Reel/Frame 023312/0681			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed:			
Name:Guy Donatiello	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: Legal Department			
Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 100 Endo Boulevard	Enclosed - Form PTO-2038 attached		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chadds Ford	8. Payment Information		
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 19317	Form PTO-2038 Enclosed		
Phone Number:(484) 840-4275			
Fax Number: (610) 884-6965	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:			
Sighadure	July 20, 2011 Date		
Guy Donatlelio Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026629 FRAME: 0429

1/ 3

		Assig	gni
--	--	-------	-----

PATENT

;

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:Endo Pharmaceuticals Solutions Inc.Assignment Recordation Date:10/02/2009Reel/Frame:023312/0681

Commissioner for Patents Assignment Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT BY DECLARATION

Sir/Madam:

Applicant declares that it erroneously entered U.S. Patent Number 6,024,976 on its assignment documentation when it filed a name change of its patent portfolio from Indevus Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Endo Pharmaceuticals Solutions Inc. with the Assignment Division on October 2, 2009.

Applicant respectfully requests that the Assignment Division remove U.S. Patent Number 6,024,976 from the assignment record under Reel/Frame 023312/0681 that was recorded on October 2, 2009.

Authorization is hereby made to charge the amount of <u>\$40</u> to the credit card as shown on the attached credit card information authorization form PTO-2038.

Respectfully submitted, By: Guy Donatiello

Vice President, Intellectual Property Endo Pharmaceuticals Solutions Inc.

Date: July 20, 2011

RECORDED: 07/20/2011